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COOUM RIVER’S TOXIC WASTE 

 
2861.  SHRI  PR. SENTHIL NATHAN: 
 SHRI  P. NAGARAJAN: 
 
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  whether the Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Mumbai has agreed to extend all 
 technical assistance to convert Cooum river's toxic waste into compost; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c)  the terms and conditions for implementing the project; and 
 
(d)  the budget estimates for the projects and the time by which the said work will 
 be completed? 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & 
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH) :     

 

(a) Bhabha Atomic Research Centre has not received any request for 
technical assistance to convert Cooum river’s toxic waste into compost.  

 
(b) to (d)   Do not arise. 

 

***** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


